FOI Ref Response sent

12846 09 May 23

(CCC) Temporary Accommodation - Nightly Rates

- 1. How many properties do you currently have on Temporary Accommodation?
- 2. Please can you advise us on the maximum that is paid per night for a Studio, 1 Bed, 2 Bed, 3 Bed & 4 Bed.
- 3. Who are your largest 5 suppliers and how much do you pay them on average every month and provide the last 3 month they have invoiced you for?
- 4. If we were to supply accommodation on this basis, please can you give us contact names and telephone numbers of the procurement team.

Response

- 1. We currently have 177 temporary housing properties.
- 2. We do not have one set charge for our rents it depends on location, floor space, size of unit etc.
- 3. Temporary housing is provided from our own housing stock. If there is a need for extra accommodation we use Travelodge or local B&B accommodation.
- 4. Contact names and telephone numbers either Katie Wood Katie.Wood@cambridge.gov.uk 01223 458376 or Simon Hunt Simon.Hunt@cambridge.gov.uk 01223 457932.

Further gueries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk